
  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 10/14/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 52 HVHS AM 

Bus: BUS 52 HVHS AM 
Driver: BURNS, FRANK 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 DEPART CAVE SPRING ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 7:30 AM 

2 Brambleton Ave & Ryan Ln 7:32 AM 

3 Bridlewood Dr & Chatsworth Dr 7:34 AM 

4 Bridlewood Dr & Equestrian Dr 7:36 AM 

5 Blackhorse Ln & Saddleridge Rd 7:38 AM 

6 Grape Tree Ln & Wing Commander Dr 7:43 AM 

7 5623 Cavalier Dr 7:47 AM 

8 Cavalier Dr & Salisbury Dr 7:48 AM 

9 5836 Old Locke Ct 7:51 AM 

10 Sulgrave Rd & Trinity Ct 7:53 AM 

11 Sulgrave Rd & Scotford Ct 7:54 AM 

12 Scotford Ct & Saint Ives Ct 7:56 AM 

13 Cavalier Dr & Wimbledon Ct 7:59 AM 

14 Cavalier Dr & Westbriar Ct 8:01 AM 

15 CANTER DR & SQUIRES CT 8:03 AM 

16 Chippenham Dr & Pleasant Hill Dr 8:07 AM 

17 Brentwood Ct & Chippenham Dr 8:08 AM 

18 ARRIVE HIDDEN VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL(HVHS) 8:14 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 8 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 10/14/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 58 HVHS AM 

Bus: BUS 58 HVHS AM 
Driver: CARWILE, JOHN 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 DEPART CAVE SPRING ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 7:30 AM 

2 GARST MILL RD & OAKCLIFF DR 7:34 AM 

3 LARSON LN & TOMARANNE DR 7:36 AM 

4 LARSON LN & LARSON OAKS DR 7:37 AM 

5 HOLLOWDALE DR & ONE OAK RD 7:40 AM 

6 Clearview Dr & Hollowdale Dr 7:41 AM 

7 LOFTON RD & SHARMAR RD 7:42 AM 

8 Lofton Rd & Fall Rd 7:44 AM 

9 GARST MILL RD & GARST CABIN DR 7:47 AM 

10 4001 Garst Mill Rd 7:49 AM 

11 WILLETTA DR & BROMLEY RD 7:50 AM 

12 WILLETTA DR & MELODY AVE 7:51 AM 

13 3352 MELODY AVE 7:52 AM 

14 Brandywine Ave & Fleetwood Ave 7:53 AM 

15 FLEETWOOD AVE & HARRIS ST 7:54 AM 

16 Forester Rd SW & Wedgewood Rd SW 7:55 AM 

17 WEDGEWOOD RD & SEDGEFIELD RD 7:56 AM 

18 3035 Timberlane Ave 7:58 AM 

19 VILLAGES AT GARST CREEK APTS 8:01 AM 

20 Mews Apartments 8:05 AM 

21 ARRIVE HIDDEN VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL(HVHS) 8:12 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 9 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 10/14/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 68 HVHS AM 

Bus: BUS 68 HVHS AM 
Driver: MARTIN, CHARLES 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 DEPART GREEN VALLEY ELEMENTARY 7:30 AM 

2 SUNSCAPE DR & SUNHAVEN CT 7:32 AM 

3 GEORGETOWN RD & OLD TOWNE RD 7:34 AM 

4 GEORGETOWN RD & GREENCLIFF RD 7:35 AM 

5 3619 Colonial Ave 7:37 AM 

6 3737 Colonial Ave 7:38 AM 

7 3616 Manassas Dr 7:41 AM 

8 Martinell Ave & Poplar Dr 7:43 AM 

9 3453 RICHARDS BLVD 7:45 AM 

10 RICHARDS BLVD & RICHARDS BLVD 7:46 AM 

11 3704 VIEW AVE 7:48 AM 

12 GOODVIEW AVE & LANEWOOD DR 7:50 AM 

13 3419 VIEW AVE 7:52 AM 

14 3406 View Ave 7:53 AM 

15 3341 View Ave 7:54 AM 

16 GIRARD DR & HAMMOND LN 7:58 AM 

17 4512 GIRARD DR 8:00 AM 

18 4633 GIRARD DR 8:01 AM 

19 Colonial Ave & Colonial Place Dr 8:02 AM 

20 COLONIAL AVE & VEST DR 8:03 AM 

21 Hazel Dr & Vest Dr 8:04 AM 

22 ARRIVE HIDDEN VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL(HVHS) 8:08 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 10 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 10/21/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 70 HVHS AM 

Bus: BUS 70 HVHS AM 
Driver: WHITE, THERON 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 DEPART BURTON CENTER 7:22 AM 

2 Foxhall Cir & Kenbrook Dr 7:30 AM 

3 4735 Woodley Dr 7:31 AM 

4 4779 Woodley Dr 7:32 AM 

5 4520 Cresthill Dr 7:33 AM 

6 Cresthill Dr & Garstview Cir & Hillbrook Dr 7:35 AM 

7 CRESTHILL DR & HILLBROOK DR & MILLCREST CT 7:36 AM 

8 4150 Cresthill Dr 7:37 AM 

9 WESTMORELAND DR & YORK AVE 7:39 AM 

10 WESTMORELAND AVE & VALLEY FORGE 7:40 AM 

11 3806 ANTIETAM DR 7:41 AM 

12 ANTIETAM DR & MANASSAS DR 7:42 AM 

13 3418 MANASSAS DR 7:43 AM 

14 Kenmore Ave & Manassas Dr 7:45 AM 

15 BRANDYWINE AVE & CUSTIS AVE 7:46 AM 

16 BUNKER HILL DR & CUSTIS AVE 7:48 AM 

17 3414 Brambleton Ave 7:49 AM 

18 PINEVALE RD & LAWNDALE RD 7:51 AM 

19 PINEVALE RD & HASTINGS RD 7:53 AM 

20 PINEVALE RD & TOMLEY DR 7:54 AM 

21 NORMANDY LN & KROGER PARKING LOT 7:56 AM 

22 3386 RASMOND RD (CEDAR RIDGE APTS) 7:58 AM 

23 CREST ST & LEDGEWOOD AVE 7:59 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 11 



  
  

  

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 10/21/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 70 HVHS AM 

24 3219 RASMONT RD 8:00 AM 

25 3291 Rasmont Rd 8:02 AM 

26 CAVE SPRING LN & FARMINGTON DR 8:06 AM 

27 Farmington Cir & Farmington Dr 8:08 AM 

28 FARMINGTON DR & LUWANA DR 8:09 AM 

29 Cave Spring Ln & Farmington Dr 8:10 AM 

30 Lakeland Dr & Linda Ln 8:14 AM 

31 Spring Meadow Ct & Spring Meadow Dr 8:18 AM 

32 5558 Cynthia Dr 8:20 AM 

33 3117 Farmington Dr 8:22 AM 

34 ARRIVE HIDDEN VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL(HVHS) 8:27 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 12 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 10/14/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 112 HVHS AM 

Bus: BUS 112 HVHS AM 
Driver: KING, HILLERY 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 DEPART CAVE SPRING ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 7:30 AM 

2 Farmington Dr & Lakeland Dr 7:35 AM 

3 FARMINGTON DR & GREEN MEADOW RD 7:36 AM 

4 GALLOWAY DR & GREEN MEADOW RD 7:38 AM 

5 GREEN MEADOW RD & BRAHMA RD 7:40 AM 

6 Brahma Rd & Longhorn Rd 7:41 AM 

7 5741 Brahma Rd 7:43 AM 

8 BRAHMA RD & HEREFORD RD 7:45 AM 

9 BRAHMA RD & BURNHAM RD 7:46 AM 

10 6136 Burnham Rd 7:48 AM 

11 6177 BURNHAM RD 7:49 AM 

12 HEREFORD RD & BIGHORN DR 7:51 AM 

13 5932 BIGHORN DR 7:52 AM 

14 PELHAM DR & WHIPPLETREE DR 7:53 AM 

15 PELHAM DR & DORSET DR 7:54 AM 

16 Cantle Ln & Pelham Dr 7:55 AM 

17 2042 Pelham Dr 7:57 AM 

18 Bighorn Dr & Merino Dr 7:59 AM 

19 MERINO DR & CANTLE LN 8:00 AM 

20 Merino Dr & Stallion Cir 8:01 AM 

21 2304 BROOKFIELD DR 8:02 AM 

22 Pommel Dr & Stoneybrook Dr 8:03 AM 

23 Littlehorn Dr & Stoneybrook Dr 8:04 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 1 



  
  

  

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 10/14/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 112 HVHS AM 

CASTLE ROCK RD & MERINO DR 8:05 AM 

CASTLE ROCK RD & GALLOWAY DR 8:07 AM 

5429 Castle Rock Rd 8:08 AM 

3026 ORANDER DR 8:09 AM 

GIESER RD & ORANDER DR 8:10 AM 

4842 Glenbrook Dr 8:11 AM 

Brookwood Dr & Westhill Dr 8:12 AM 

4857 Brookwood Dr 8:13 AM 

4757 Brookwood Dr 8:14 AM 

Brookwood Dr & Glenbrook Dr 8:15 AM 

Electric Rd & Winterberry Dr 8:17 AM 

Cedar Point Apts 8:19 AM 

ARRIVE HIDDEN VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL(HVHS) 8:24 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 2 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 10/03/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 127 HVHS/HVMS AM 

Bus: 
Driver: 

BUS 127 HVHS/HVMS AM 
GREENE, NEIL 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 DEPART PENN FOREST ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 7:30 AM 

2 Roselawn Rd & Williamsburg Ct 7:34 AM 

3 5238 Roselawn Rd 7:36 AM 

4 5260 Roselawn Rd 7:37 AM 

5 HIGHFIELDS RD & LAKEDALE RD 7:39 AM 

6 5588 Highfields Rd 7:41 AM 

7 5659 Roselawn Rd 7:43 AM 

8 Roselawn Rd & Ivy Park 7:44 AM 

9 6040 Roselawn Rd 7:46 AM 

10 1011 Longview Rd 7:47 AM 

11 LONGVIEW RD & BELCROFT CT 7:48 AM 

12 1337 LONGVIEW RD 7:51 AM 

13 1465 Longview Rd 7:53 AM 

14 1573 STRAWBERRY MOUNTAIN DR 7:55 AM 

15 1601 Sunberry Cir 7:56 AM 

16 1440 Longview Rd 7:58 AM 

17 EXCHANGE STUDENTS @ STONE MANOR DR(T2) 8:02 AM 

18 4626 Rosecrest Rd 8:06 AM 

19 4432 Rosecrest Rd 8:07 AM 

20 Rosecliff Rd & Rosecrest Rd 8:08 AM 

21 HIDDEN VALLEY HS(HVHS) 8:12 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 3 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 10/14/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 167 HVHS AM 

Bus: BUS 167 HVHS AM 
Driver: OBERG, JOHN 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 DEPART GREEN VALLEY ELEMENTARY 7:25 AM 

2 Kirkwood Dr & McVitty Rd 7:30 AM 

3 KIRKWOOD DR & SHELDON DR 7:31 AM 

4 CRESTHILL DR & STEELE RD 7:33 AM 

5 FONTAINE DR & STEELE RD 7:34 AM 

6 Cordell Dr & Steele Rd 7:36 AM 

7 Cordell Dr & Kentland Dr & Northcross Rd 7:38 AM 

8 3925 Kentland Dr 7:40 AM 

9 Charing Cross Dr & Kentland Dr 7:42 AM 

10 3825 Hyde Park Dr 7:44 AM 

11 Bower Rd & Hyde Park Dr 7:45 AM 

12 GLEN HEATHER DR & ROXBURY LN 7:49 AM 

13 4562 Wyndale Ave 7:52 AM 

14 Wyndale Ave & Tanglewood Ln 7:53 AM 

15 WYNDALE AVE & WYNMERE DR 7:54 AM 

16 3773 Buckingham Dr 7:55 AM 

17 Buckingham Dr & Piccadilly Ln 7:56 AM 

18 Charing Cross Dr & London Cir 7:57 AM 

19 CHARING CROSS DR & GRANDIN RD 7:58 AM 

20 3460 Grandin Rd 8:00 AM 

21 2505 Willowlawn St 8:03 AM 

22 S Park Cir & Willowlawn St 8:05 AM 

23 2638 Willowlawn St 8:06 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 4 



  
  

  

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 10/14/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 167 HVHS AM 

24 Southwoods Dr & Willowlawn St 8:07 AM 

25 2648 Southwoods Dr 8:08 AM 

26 3650 Gaye Ln 8:09 AM 

27 3667 Bond St 8:10 AM 

28 3833 Bower Rd 8:12 AM 

29 Hyde Park Dr & Vauxhall Rd 8:13 AM 

30 Southwick Cir & Vauxhall Rd 8:15 AM 

31 HYDE PARK DR & WHITEHALL CIR 8:16 AM 

32 Cordell Dr & Hyde Park Dr 8:17 AM 

33 ARRIVE HIDDEN VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL(HVHS) 8:25 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 5 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 08/02/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 185 HVHS/HVMS AM 

Bus: BUS 185 HVHS/HVMS AM 
Driver: DODSON, WAYNE 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 DEPART OAK GROVE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 7:35 AM 

2 Grandin Road Ext & Sugar Loaf Dr 7:36 AM 

3 Grandin Road Ext & Hathaway Dr 7:37 AM 

4 5309 Grandin Road Ext 7:38 AM 

5 5339 Grandin Road Ext 7:39 AM 

6 5506 Warwood Dr 7:40 AM 

7 4926 Sugar Loaf Mountain Rd 7:41 AM 

8 SUGAR LOAF MOUNTAIN RD & APPLE BLOSSOM LN 7:42 AM 

9 4825 Keagy Rd 7:43 AM 

10 4801 Keagy Rd 7:44 AM 

11 4848 Hickory Ridge Ct 7:47 AM 

12 4818 Hickory Ridge Ct 7:48 AM 

13 Hickory Hill Dr & Hickory Ridge Ct 7:48 AM 

14 4032 Keagy Rd 7:52 AM 

15 McVitty Rd & Wynne Rd 7:55 AM 

16 5835 Lakemont Dr 7:56 AM 

17 5968 Lakemont Dr 7:58 AM 

18 5960 Lakemont Dr 7:59 AM 

19 5898 Lakemont Dr 8:00 AM 

20 CLUB LN & LAKEMONT DR(T1) 8:01 AM 

21 ARRIVE HIDDEN VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL(HVHS) 8:15 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 6 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 10/14/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 191 HVHS AM 

Bus: BUS 191 HVHS AM 
Driver: SMITH, SIDNEY 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 DEPART OAK GROVE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 7:30 AM 

2 OAK GROVE VILLAGE APTS (BACK) 7:31 AM 

3 2225 Bridle Ln 7:32 AM 

4 Bridle Ln & Stoneybrook Dr 7:33 AM 

5 STONEYBROOK DR & SORREL LN 7:34 AM 

6 STONEYBROOK DR & BROOKFIELD DR 7:34 AM 

7 Brookfield Dr & Shelby Dr 7:35 AM 

8 BROOKFIELD DR & CARRIAGE DR 7:36 AM 

9 Bridle Ln & Hathaway Dr 7:37 AM 

10 BRIDLE LN & ELBERT DR 7:38 AM 

11 Bridle Ln & Sugar Loaf Mountain Rd 7:39 AM 

12 SUGAR LOAF MOUNTAIN RD & ELBERT DR 7:43 AM 

13 5339 Sugar Loaf Mountain Rd 7:45 AM 

14 Longridge Cir & Longridge Dr 7:46 AM 

15 Sugar Loaf Mountain Rd & Midway Dr 7:48 AM 

16 SUGAR LOAF MTN RD & SMOKEY RIDGE RD 7:50 AM 

17 Sugar Loaf Mountain Rd & Christie Ln 7:50 AM 

18 SUGAR RIDGE DR & FOREST VIEW RD 7:51 AM 

19 ROSELAWN RD & ROSELAWN COURT DR 7:54 AM 

20 Roselawn Rd & Old Farm Rd 7:55 AM 

21 ARRIVE HIDDEN VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL(HVHS) 8:02 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 7 


